

Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District

The Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District (CCDID) will be hosting three Town Hall meetings in October 2023 to be offered at east, central and west locations within the District. Meetings are scheduled from 6pm to 8pm at the following locations:

- George H.W. Bush Community Center (central), October 5, 2023
 6827 Cypresswood Dr, Spring, TX 77379
- Timber Lane Community Center (east), October 11, 2023 1904 Naplechase Crest Dr, Spring, TX (Note corrected address)
- Coles Crossing Community Center (west), October 25, 2023
 13050 Barker Cypress Rd, Cypress, TX 77429

Please mark your calendar to attend one of these important and informative meetings pertaining to the Cypress Creek Watershed, our flooding and drainage challenges, and our funding issues.

The objectives of the Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District are to prepare a comprehensive flood mitigation strategy and a companion funding plan.

The purpose of the Town Hall meetings is to engage the Cypress Creek Watershed community in a continuing conversation to develop comprehensive flood mitigation plans through public workshops.

Agenda for each of these meetings:

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Review of Studies To Date Dunbar/Bedient Report
- 3. Harris County Flood Control District Project Status
- 4. Cypress Creek Drainage Improvement District Creation
- 5. Timeline and Goals
- 6. Questions

Additional public workshops are being planned to solicit input from constituents.

Website – https://www.cypresscreekdid.org

To communicate with the CCDID District, please E-Mail to cypresscreekdid@gmail.com



Cypress Creek Watershed

Directors - Dr. Calvin Cobb, President, Mark Adam, Vice President, Clara Lewis, Secretary/Treasurer Joe Myers, Barbara Schlattman

> cypresscreekdid.org cypresscreekdid@gmail.com